
Banking, finance and insurance 785 

21.10 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada in Canadian 
currency, as at Apr. 30,1978 and 1979 (number of accounts) 

Deposit accounts of the public of: 1979 
Personal 
savings 
deposit 
accounts 

8,985,695 
7,063,431 
6,868,251 
1,077,007 

14,013 

24,008,397 

Other 
deposit 
accounts 
ofthe 
public 

2,849,471 
3,311,584 
1,645,248 

330,282 
52,854 

8,189,439 

Total 
deposit 
accounts 
ofthe 
public 

11,835,166 
10,375,015 
8,513,499 
1,407,289 

66,867 

32,197,836 

Personal 
savings 
deposit 
accounts 

9,158,606 
7,153,689 
7,409,641 
1,317,012 

19,749 

25,058,697 

Other 
deposit 
accounts 
ofthe 
public 

2,881,353 
3,403,239 
1,808,850 

373,577 
62,304 

8,529,323 

Total 
deposit 
accounts 
ofthe 
public 

12,039,959 
10,556,928 
9,218,491 
1,690,589 

82,053 

33,588,020 

Less than $100 
$ 100 or over but less than $ 1,000 
$1,000 or over but less than $10,000 
$10,000 or over but less than $100,000 
$100,000 or over 

Total deposits 

21.11 Classiiication of chartered bank loans in Canadian currency, as at Dec. 31,1976-78 (million 
dollars) 

1976 

General loans 

Personal 
To individuals, fully secured by marketable bonds and stocks 
Home improvement loans 
To individuals, not elsewhere classified 

Farmers 
Farm Improvement Loans Act 
Other farm loans 

Industry 
Chemical and rubber products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Foods, beverages and tobacco 
Forest products 
Furniture 
Iron and steel products 
Mining and mine products 
Petroleum and products 
Textiles, leather and clothing 
Transportation equipment 
Other products 

Merchandisers 

Construction contractors 

Public utilities, transportation and communications 

Other business 

Religious, educational, health and welfare institutions 

Total, general loans 

Other loans 

Provincial governments 
Municipal governments and school districts 
Special 
Other 
Loans to finance the purchase of Canada Savings Bonds 
Grain dealers and exporters 
Instalment and other financial companies 

Total, other loans 

Total, loans in Canadian currency 

17,049.1 
834.9 

37.4 
16,176.7 

456.4 
2,883.0 

9,791.4 
530.0 
445.4 

1,151.8 
1,192.1 

189.0 
1,549.2 

975.9 
1,782.1 

644.0 
450.6 
881.3 

4,694.1 

2,065.5 

1,625.9 

10,041.1 

607.6 

49,214.2 

77.5 
1,924.4 

902.8 
492.2 
524.5 
748.3 
428.0 

5,097.7 

54,311.9 

19,691.3 
924.1 

36.0 
18,731.1 

415.9 
3,472,3 

10,239.6 
645.2 
411.8 

1,157.8 
1,103.5 

217.0 
1,528.3 

910.3 
2,003.4 

678.5 
517.3 

1,066.7 

5,236.3 

2,411.7 

1,547.2 

11,888.4 

526.1 

55,428,8 

246.6 
1,546.5 

967.7 
502.6 
547.3 
598.8 
484.0 

4,893.5 

60,322.2 

22,620.4 
971.3 

27.8 
21,621.3 

468.2 
4,424.5 

10,812.4 
536.6 
430.7 

1,301.7 
989.5 
241.1 

1,672.8 
1,226.2 
1,832.2 

721.7 
589.8 

1,270.0 

5,821.6 

2,776.5 

1,673,4 

13,356,6 

516.4 

62,470.0 

352.7 
1,475.3 
1,153.2 

371.4 
689.2 
918.4 
410.5 

5,370.9 

67,840.9 

21.12 Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders* equity and accumulated appropriations for 
losses, as at Oct, 31,1977-79 (million dollars) 

Item 1977 1978 

For financial year ended Oct. 31 

Revenues 

Income from loans 
income from securities' 
Other operating income 

Total, revenues 

Expenses 

Interest on deposits and bank debentures 
Salaries, premiums, contributions and other staff" benefits 
Property expenses, including depreciation 
Other operating expenses* 

Total, expenses^ 

9,683.2 
1,042.0 

843.6 

12,162.9 
1,334.4 

969.3 

18,263.2 
1,992.6 
1,193.9 

6,923.5 
1,946.0 

539.1 
914.6 

10,323.2 

9,078.3 
2,196.9 

619.0 
1,077.0 

12,971.2 

21,449.7 

15,577.8 
2,551.4 

696.0 
1,292.1 

20,117.3 


