21,10 Classification of chartered bank deposit liabilities payable to the public in Canada in Canadian currency, as at Apr. 30, 1978 and 1979 (number of accounts)

Deposit accounts of the public of:	1978			1979		
	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public	Personal savings deposit accounts	Other deposit accounts of the public	Total deposit accounts of the public
Less than \$100 \$100 or over but less than \$1,000 \$1,000 or over but less than \$10,000 \$10,000 or over but less than \$100,000 \$100,000 or over	8,985,695 7,063,431 6,868,251 1,077,007 14,013	2,849,471 3,311,584 1,645,248 330,282 52,854	11,835,166 10,375,015 8,513,499 1,407,289 66,867	9,158,606 7,153,689 7,409,641 1,317,012 19,749	2,881,353 3,403,239 1,808,850 373,577 62,304	12,039,959 10,556,928 9,218,491 1,690,589 82,053
Total deposits	24,008,397	8,189,439	32,197,836	25,058,697	8,529,323	33,588,020

21.11 Classification of chartered bank loans in Canadian currency, as at Dec. 31, 1976-78 (million dollars)

Class of loan	1976	1977	1978
General loans			
Personal To individuals, fully secured by marketable bonds and stocks Home improvement loans To individuals, not elsewhere classified	17,049.1 834.9 37.4 16,176.7	19,691.3 924.1 36.0 18,731.1	22,620.4 971.3 27.8 21,621.3
Farmers Farm Improvement Loans Act Other farm loans	456.4 2,883.0	415.9 3,472.3	468.2 4,424.5
Industry Chemical and rubber products Electrical apparatus and supplies Foods, beverages and tobacco Forest products Furniture Iron and steel products Mining and mine products Petroleum and products Textiles, leather and clothing Transportation equipment Other products	9,791.4 530.0 445.4 1,151.8 1,192.1 189.0 1,549.2 975.9 1,782.1 644.0 450.6 881.3	$\begin{array}{c} 10,239.6\\ 645.2\\ 411.8\\ 1,157.8\\ 1,103.5\\ 217.0\\ 1,528.3\\ 910.3\\ 2,003.4\\ 678.5\\ 517.3\\ 1,066.7 \end{array}$	10,812.4 536.6 430.7 1,301.7 989.5 241.1 1,672.8 1,226.2 1,832.2 721.7 589.8 1,270.0
Merchandisers	4,694.1	5,236.3	5,821.6
Construction contractors	2.065.5	2,411.7	2,776.5
Public utilities, transportation and communications	1,625.9	1,547.2	1.673.4
Other business	10,041.1	11,888.4	13,356,6
Religious, educational, health and welfare institutions	607.6	526.1	516,4
Total, general loans	49,214.2	55,428,8	62,470.0
Other loans			
Provincial governments Municipal governments and school districts Special Other Loans to finance the purchase of Canada Savings Bonds Grain dealers and exporters Instalment and other financial companies	77.5 1.924.4 902.8 492.2 524.5 748.3 428.0	246.6 1,546.5 967.7 502.6 547.3 598.8 484.0	352.7 1,475.3 1,153.2 371.4 689.2 918.4 410.5
Total, other loans	5,097.7	4,893.5	5,370.9
Total, loans in Canadian currency	54,311.9	60,322.2	67,840.9

21.12 Chartered bank revenues, expenses, shareholders' equity and accumulated appropriations for losses, as at Oct. 31, 1977-79 (million dollars)

Item	1977	1978	1979
For financial year ended Oct. 31			
Revenues			
Income from loans Income from securities ¹ Other operating income	9,683.2 1,042.0 843.6	12,162.9 1.334.4 969.3	18,263.2 1,992.6 1,193.9
Total, revenues	11,568.8	14,466.6	21,449.7
Expenses			
Interest on deposits and bank debentures Salaries, premiums, contributions and other staff benefits Property expenses, including depreciation Other operating expenses ³	6,923.5 1,946.0 539.1 914.6	9,078.3 2,196.9 619.0 1,077.0	15,577.8 2,551.4 696.0 1,292.1
Total, expenses ³	10,323.2	12,971.2	20,117.3